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Wild Rush

New England

610

Tohoku Bijin(JPN)

Brave Canter(JPN)

Koji Oka

Seiki Kaneda
Shimizu Stud

Yuichi Fukunaga
Suda FrauSuda Reef

Q. Place

Owner
Breeder

Coronado's Quest

Sachiaki Kobayashi

Erimo Symphony

Dashing Honey Last Hit Hitoshi Yanae Grand Stud

Total Sold

570

Trifecta

14-15

Dam's sire

South Atlantic

Assatis Keita Tosaki

1.13.4

Dam's dam

56.0

8

13
16

1.12.8 3/49
1.12.7 NK
1.12.7 NK

11

914

8

11

6

12
5

14

Win
Odds

1/2

Margin

64.1
31.97

22.2

6
8.1

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Crystal Boy(JPN)

Tosho Cousin(JPN)

Coreles Puma(JPN)

Sold (Yen)

8th

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

14th

Sold (Yen) 446,268,700

Bracket E.

7th 10

9th

Bracket Q. Quinella

Love Michan(JPN)

Trainer

11

Jockey

58.0

1

4
7

14 13

Sex
Age

57.0

54.0

9,450,000

56.0

0

55.0

56.0
56.0

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

Bk Hs Horse

27,000,000

27,000,000
0 00

2,700,000 1,350,000

2,700,000
0

5,400,000

1st 14 Love Michan(JPN) 6
1c

Weight
(Kg)

7

Position
4c

FP

3
2c 3c

5

Finish
(1/10s)

Win
Fav

1
6.9

1.11.8 1/2
3

1.68
1.12.0 5

2nd 15 Sei Crimson(JPN)
Ceres Hunt(JPN) 7 1

8

4

1.11.7

3rd
4th 5 T Up Wild(JPN)

6 11
4.025

10 31.3
1.12.3

1 1/4

1.12.6 1 3/4

1.12.2

108
56.0

3

7

6
6th 16 Miyasan Cutie(JPN)

Aydin Power(JPN)

Tosho Cousin(JPN) 65th

8th 9 Summer Wind(JPN)5 8
5

4 Yasaka Fine(JPN)2 56.07
7 79.2

1.13.1 1
1.12.9 NK

56.0 318.7
3

16

86.8
57.0

11th 13 Coreles Puma(JPN)
10
15

310th Nike Madrid(JPN)8

277.01 1/212th 1 Brave Canter(JPN) 117
13th 7 Tohoku Bijin(JPN)4 54.0 12

121.13.956.0
308.4141.13.415 NS
91.4

FP

12 Gion Gold(JPN) 54.0 3/4
8 60.8

2 1/2

1st

Sire
Horse

14th 2 Crystal Boy(JPN)

Dam
South Vigorous

15th 6

7th

Miyasan Cutie(JPN)

3rd Ceres Hunt(JPN)

4th

5th

12th

Hector Protector
Innocent Lassie

13th

9th Yasaka Fine(JPN)

Summer Wind(JPN)

10th

11th

Western Wind

2nd Sei Crimson(JPN)

Kurofune

Aydin Power(JPN)
Suria

T Up Wild(JPN)

Eishin Sandy

Virgin Tosho

Innocent Nymph
6th

Black Tuxedo

Nike Madrid(JPN)

Sagami Kotobuki
Wild Rush
Sweet Taste

Salt Lake           
Say What You Mean   

Nobo Mama

Tosho Sangyo Co.,Ltd.Yuga Kawada

Toshiyuki Hattori

Kurofune
Forty Ace

Blushing Groom      
Excel ManagementMikio Matsunaga

Forty Niner
Pink Shade

Tsutomu MiyataDaisuke Mashima

Katsuiti Nishiura Hitoshi Kobayashi

Hidemitsu Sakai

Noboru TanakaShu Ishibashi

Tosho Sangyo Corporation Tosho BokujoMasazo Ryoke

Yoshihiko Shimura
Makimoto BokujoYasushi Shono

Masaru YoneiKenji Sato
Masaru YoneiShun Ishizaki

0
45,900,000

5,400,000

1,350,000

Kiyomine Bokujo

K.Hidaka Breeders UnionYutaka Take

Hiroshi Takami

Yoshitaka SawadaKeiyuki Suzuki

Masamitsu Saika

OHI 11R

MIX,  Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 45,900,000Yen

TOKYO SPRINT (L)

total1st 2nd 3rd 5th4th

Fond Commander

45,900,000

1,710

Norifumi Mikamoto

Blue Wind

Last Tycoon

Adjudicating Kota Motohashi

Tabatha Tosho

11-15

32,805,60011,708,300

Nobuhisa Mimura

Adjudicating

Nihon Pillow Winner

11-14

High Bridge Slew

Moko Rocky

Riverman            

Dancing Brave
Taiki Mistral

6,036,500

Miryoku Golden Treasury
Smart Boy Tomonori Sato

2,920

Rocky Bach

14-15-11

Trio
228,405,200

300

23,735,000
Exacta

7-8 14-15 320
1,810

660

37,959,400

15,750

690 14-15

74,055,800
11-14-15

110
1,670

Seiji Ono

Tabata FarmJunpei Morishita

Show

200
16,062,300

7-8

Swept Overboard

Shotaro Kawashima
Shimokobe Farm

Win
15,500,600

Terano Judi
Precise End

Him Rock Racing

Shin Wind

Let It Fly          

Yasunari Iwata

Masayuki Kawashima

1.14.4
4 7

Fuji Kiseki

Taiki Shuttle
Meisho Komachi

Hiroshi Sasano

Mrs Teruyo TakahashiNoboru Sakamoto
Akio Toko

1.14.0

Hiroyuki Uchida

Horse Care Co.,Inc.
Grand Stud

Masashi Kobayashi

Taiki Farm

15th Gion Gold(JPN)
Gold Halo Allez Milord Jhoji Wada Masayuki Harada
Marutaka Huila Long Sepia Domi BokujoYoriaki Murakami

Satoshi Okoso
Cedar Arazi Power Cedar Masayuki Kawashima Masumoto Bokujo

16th 2 3 Starboard(JPN) 56.0

16th Starboard(JPN)
Swept Overboard Arazi

Solona Ebisu

5

9

7
6
7

2

April 10, 2013, 1200m, Dirt Standard, Cloudy    

7
8
7

566.416

9,450,000

3

2 2

1

6

1 1


